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Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, SW, TW-A325 
Washington, DC 20554 
 
Attention:  Wireline Competition Bureau 
 
The accompanying tariff material, issued on behalf of Qwest Corporation (Qwest) FRN 0003-
7467-57 (Concurring Carriers, The Malheur Home Telephone Company FRN 0003-7467-65 and 
El Paso County Telephone Company FRN 0004-3212-46), and bearing Tariff F.C.C. No. 1, 
effective as reflected on the attached tariff pages, is sent to you in compliance with the 
requirements of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended.  Tariff material, issued on behalf 
of Qwest Corporation (Qwest) FRN 0003-7467-57 (Concurring Carrier, The Malheur Home 
Telephone Company FRN 0003-7467-65), and bearing Tariff F.C.C. No. 2, effective as reflected 
on the attached tariff pages, is also being sent to you. 
 
This filing is being made in two parts. 
 
Part 1  
 
This material consists of tariff pages indicated on the following check sheet(s): 
 
  Tariff F.C.C. No.   Check Sheet Revision No. 

1 164th Revision of Page 0-1 
27th Revision of Page 0-1.2 
9th Revision of Page 0-1.11 
14th Revision of Page 0-1.16 
10th Revision of Page 0-1.17 
12th Revision of Page 0-1.29 
3rd Revision of Page 0-1.34 
3rd Revision of Page 0-1.35 
6th Revision of Page 0-1.36 

 
The first part of this filing is being made by Qwest in its Tariff F.C.C. No. 1, Section 7, Private Line 
Transport Service to introduce a new service, Optical SHARP.  Optical SHARP will become a 
new option under Self Healing Alternate Route Protection (SHARP) and provides a protected 
path when a remote node is provided by the customer.  Optical Sharp is only available to 
customers who order SST without a Qwest provided remote node at the customer premise.   
 
Since Optical SHARP is being introduced as a new service under Price Caps, supporting 
information discussed under 61.49 of the Commission’s Rules is not required.  
 
As part of this filing Qwest is also clarifying tariff language in Section 15, Self-Healing Network 
Service.  The existing waiver of Termination Liability was only intended to apply to customers who 
terminated an existing 12 Month Fixed Period Rate Plan which was within six months of the 
expiration date and upgraded to a new 12 Month or greater Fixed Period Rate Plan.  The waiver 
was not intended to apply to the new Fixed Period Rate Plan.   
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Qwest is clarifying the language so that it is clear that the Termination Liability and Waiver Policy 
as forth in 15.4.8 will apply to new Fixed Period Rate Plan upgrades that are effective as of March 
23, 2004. 
 
Part 2 
 
This material consists of the tariff pages indicated on the following check sheet(s): 
 
  Tariff F.C.C. No.   Check Sheet Revision No. 

2 45th Revision of Page 0-1 
38th Revision of Page 0-1.1 

 
The second part of this filing is being made by Qwest in its Tariff F.C.C. No. 2, Special 
Construction, to add eight new special construction cases in section 6 of the tariff. 
 
Supporting information discussed under Section 61.38 of the Commission’s Rules is included in 
the attached Description and Justification (D&J). 
 
The Tariff filing fee in the amount of $695.00 is being paid by credit card through the appropriate 
entries in Section E of the ETFS generated Form 159. 
 
All correspondence and inquiries in connection with this filing, including service copies of 
petitions, should be directed to: 
 

John Kure 
Qwest  
607-14th Street, NW, Suite 950 
Washington, DC 20005 
Phone (303) 896-7843 
Facsimile (303) 896-1107 
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